## Monson Savings

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

November 5, 2024

CONTACT:

Caitlin O'Connor FVP/Marketing Officer Monson Savings Bank 413-725-4561

coconnor@monsonsavings.com

## Monson Savings Bank Hosts Annual Toy Drive to Benefit Local Children

The Bank is hosting five donation sites to collect unwrapped toys for children ages 0-12.



**Monson, MA** – Monson Savings Bank, a local community bank known for their commitment to giving back, is once again hosting their annual Toy Drive. The bank has proudly partnered with multiple local toy collection programs to help bring joy to children this holiday season.

From now through Friday, December 6<sup>th</sup>, new and unwrapped toys for children ages 0-12 can be dropped off at any Monson Savings Bank branch.

Monson Branch, 146 Main St, Monson, MA 01057
Hampden Branch, 15 Somers Rd, Hampden, MA 01036
Wilbraham Branch, 100 Post Office Park, Wilbraham, MA 01095
Ware Branch, 136 West St, Ware, MA 01082
East Longmeadow Branch, 61 North Main St. East Longmeadow, MA 01028

"The holidays are all about spreading love, joy, and happiness. The Toy Drive allows us all to come together to make that possible for children in our communities by collecting gifts for them to open.

We have such generous communities, and we believe this year will be no different. We hope everyone will consider donating an item" said Dan Moriarty, President & CEO. "It goes without saying that we are extremely thankful for our partnering organizations who host the toy programs that ensure all children have a bright and cheerful holiday. We are thrilled to support them in their toy collection efforts."

Monson Savings Bank is proud to partner with toy drive programs held by the Hampden Police Association, East Longmeadow Police Association, Wilbraham Police Department, Ware Police Department, and The Car Club of New England.

To learn more about Monson Savings Bank's commitment to our community, please visit: <a href="https://www.monsonsavings.bank/connect/our-community/our-community-commitment.html">https://www.monsonsavings.bank/connect/our-community/our-community-commitment.html</a>

## **About Monson Savings Bank**

Incorporated as a mutually chartered community bank in 1872, Monson Savings Bank has one of the longest tenures of service and stability in its market. Civic leaders chartered the bank with the intent to give working men and women the opportunity to save, which – incredibly, they could not do prior to the bank's inception. Today, Monson Savings Bank retains its legacy of empowerment through savings, but has expanded to serve its customers with a variety of innovative financial services, including digital banking, online mortgage applications, business banking, and commercial lending. The bank has expanded on its promise of "where people save, businesses prosper, and communities benefit" by opening offices in Hampden, Wilbraham, Ware, and most recently East Longmeadow, Massachusetts. The bank also opened a retail and business loan operations center in Wilbraham in 2020. Member FDIC, Member DIF, Equal Housing Lender

###